## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 **Amendment Form** 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 828 "TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS INTERNET PRESCRIPTION CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT." Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 828. Amend Senate Bill No. 828 as engrossed, S3/12/01: Add Representative Teague as a cosponsor of the bill Page 2, delete line 34 and substitute: "surgery, dentistry, podiatry, veterinary medicine, optometry licensed under

AND

the"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "pharmacist or"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "or pharmacist"

**AND** 

Page 3, delete lines 30 through 34 and substitute "all requirements of relevant state law.

(B) The pharmacy shall be properly regulated by the Arkansas Board of Pharmacy to engage in the practice of pharmacy pursuant to Arkansas Code 17-92-101 through 17-92-112; "

AND

Page 4, delete line 7 and substitute "relevant state law."

AND

Page 4, line 8, delete "(b)(1) Any physician" and substitute "(b) Any practi ti oner"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 10 through 14 and substitute "state who is not an established patient, shall be licensed by the applicable licensing board and in compliance with all applicable laws."

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "pharmacist or"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 30 and 31 and substitute:

"(4) Proof of appropriate state compliance with Arkansas Code 17-92-101 through 17-92-112 issued by the Arkansas Board of Pharmacy to each individual who serves as a pharmacist for purposes of this site, or has been certified by the National Association of Boards of Pharmacy (NABP) as a Verified Internet Pharmacy Practice Sites (VIPPS) site and displays the VIPPS seal with a link to the NABP's verification site."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "electronic mail, may disclaim, limit, or waive any liability to which the person otherwise is subject under"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 6 through 12

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Teague	
MG/VJF - 032620011249	
VVF324	Chief Clerk